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TEIISIL ROHRU, DISTT, SHIMLA-171207, HIM CHAL PRADESH 

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certilied 
Recognized by PCVAICTE, New Delhi: AfMliated te machal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur 

Telefax: 01781241306 Web: www.gcprohru.ac.in e mail: geprolhru@gmail.com 

In compliance with HPTU Academic Calendar 2025-26, the registration fee for the 
under graduate students (2d 4th6& semester) shall be charged w.e.f. 01.01.2026 to 21.01.2026 (With out fine 
and with line Rs./-50 per day up to 27.01.2026 and hereafter Rs./100 day, AIl the concerned students will do the 

need full within the above scheduled time. The pavable fee given as under is required to be directly deposited by 
online process through the link given in institution website (www.gcprohru.ac.in) for any assistance contact Sh. 
Sushil Kumar (Mobile no 9805266535) 

Library fee 
Medical fee 
NSS fund 

NCC find 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 23Rd & 4th YEAR STUDENTS (2nd ,4th,6h &8h SEM) 
Head wise fee 

Internet Fee 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORPRINCIPAL 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF PHARMAC" 

Campus Development Fund 
Student Amalgamated fund 
Training &Placement Fee 
Tuition fee 

Hostel Rent 
Water &Electricity Charges 

Total 

Office order 

Total Fee for Boys (Non hosteller) 
Total Fee for Girls/TWFPH without hostel 
Total Fee for Giris with Hostel 

Ends No GCPR/SWF/CASH2025-26: 
Copy To 

Boys 

200 
300 

s0 

1000 

1500 
6750 

400 
15000 

25400 

= 25400 
10400 

= 12800 

263o263) L. Notice Board for the information of students. 
2. Website Coordinator to upload the fee. 

200 

Girls /TFW/PH 

300 

100 

150 
1000 
1500 
6750 

ROHRU 

nstitute) 

400 

0 

Exempted for girls 
&TFW 

10400 

Girls (Hostellers) 

200 
300 

I00 

150 

1000 

1500 
6750 
400 

Director Principal, 

Exempted for girls 

900 

Date: 

1500 
12800 

Director 
Gocolbpa, 

Pharmacy 
Ro Böstg SlighHAacy Rohru 
Dist Shimia HP.171207 

Dated 

LGo Colege of Pharmasy Ronru Rolin gShia107 
Distt/ghmla 
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