



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ROHRU
TEHSIL ROHRU, DISTT. SHIMLA-171207, HIMACHAL PRADESH

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute)

Recognized by PCI/AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur
Telefax: 01781241306 Web: www.geprohru.ac.in e-mail: goprohru@gmail.com

No. -331

Date: 22/12/25

Office order

In compliance with HPTU Academic Calendar 2025-26, the registration fee for the under graduate students (2nd, 4th, 6th & 8th semester) shall be charged w.e.f. 01.01.2026 to 21.01.2026 (With out fine and with fine Rs./-50 per day up to 27.01.2026 and hereafter Rs./100 day. All the concerned students will do the need full within the above scheduled time. The payable fee given as under is required to be directly deposited by online process through the link given in institution website (www.geprohru.ac.in) for any assistance contact Sh. Sushil Kumar (Mobile no 9805266535)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2 nd , 3 rd & 4 th YEAR STUDENTS (2 nd , 4 th , 6 th & 8 th SEM)				
Sr. No.	Head wise fee	Boys	Girls /TFW/PH	Girls (Hostellers)
1	Library fee	200	200	200
2	Medical fee	300	300	300
3	NSS fund	100	100	100
4	NCC fund	150	150	150
5	Internet Fee	1000	1000	1000
6	Campus Development Fund	1500	1500	1500
7	Student Amalgamated fund	6750	6750	6750
8	Training & Placement Fee	400	400	400
9	Tuition fee	15000	Exempted for girls & TFW	Exempted for girls
10	Hostel Rent	0	0	900
11	Water & Electricity Charges	0	0	1500
	Total	25400	10400	12800

Total Fee for Boys (Non hosteller) = 25400

Total Fee for Girls/TWF/P.H without hostel = 10400

Total Fee for Girls with Hostel = 12800

Director/ Principal,
Govt. College of Pharmacy
Rohru, Distt. Shimla H.P. Rohru
Distt. Shimla H.P. -171207

Ends No GCPR/SWF/CASH/2025-26: 2630/2631
Copy To:

1. Notice Board for the information of students.
2. Website Coordinator to upload the fee.

Director/ Principal,
Govt. College of Pharmacy
Rohru, Distt. Shimla H.P. Rohru
Distt. Shimla H.P. -171207

Dated 22/12/2025